12-20-1999



U.S. Department of Commerc∈ Patent and Trademark Offic∈

Our Ref.: 1287-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 101226389

Ι.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Cone Mills Corporation	O DEC 0 6 1999	Name: CIPCO S.C., Inc.
		I her a se	Internal
		\ <u></u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Association ARAUTE	Street Address: 3863 Carlisle/Chester Highway
	☐ Individual(s)		
	☐ General partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Carlisle
	☐ Corporation-State: North (Carolina	State/Country: South Carolina
	Other:		Zip: 29031
			☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Association
			General
			Partnership
		☐ Merger	Limited
	☐ Security Assignment	☐ Change of Name	Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
	_ , ,	☐ Change of Name	Other
	Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest
			representative designation is
			attached:
	Execution Date:	December 3, 1999	Designations must be a separate document from Assignm
			Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes X No
1.	Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):	
	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Trademark Application No.(s))	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(1) 75/008,764		(1) 519,224 (5) 1,251,175 (9) 2,119,862 (13) 2,231
	(2)		(2) 560,123 (6) 1,264,322 (10) 2,209,454 (14)
	(3)		(3) 839,642 (7) 1,277,050 (11) 2,211,475 (15)
	(4)		(4) <u>879,564</u> (8) 2,073,172 (12) 2,228.702 (16)
		Additional numbers attac	
	Name and address of party to who	·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14
5.	concerning document should be r	nailed:	
õ.	Name: Donna J. Bunton		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 365.0
5.			
5.	Internal Address:		□ Enclosed □
5.			☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
5.		hye P.C.	. -
5.	Internal Address:	<u> </u>	. -
ō.	Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
5.	Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whi should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereal).
	Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor	be Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whi should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereat filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
/1	Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State: 999 DIGUYEN 00000128 75008764	be Road VA Zip: 22201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
/1	Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State: 999 DIGUYEN 00000128 75008764	be Road VA Zip: 22201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whi should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereat filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
/1	Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State:	be Road VA Zip: 22201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whi should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereat filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
/1	Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State: 999 DNGLYEN 00000128 75008764 \$1 40.00 325.00 Statements and signature.	VA Zip: 22201 OP DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whis should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
/1	Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State: 999 DNGLYEN 00000128 75008764 \$1 40.00 325.00 Statements and signature.	VA Zip: 22201 OP DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. THIS SPACE
/1	Street Address: Nixon & Vander 1100 North Glet 8th Floor City Arlington State: 999 DNGUYEN 00000128 75008764 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	VA Zip: 22201 OP DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK

386587

REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONE MILLS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at 3101 North Elm Street, Suite 220, Greensboro, North Carolina 27415 (:Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer unto CIPCO S.C., INC., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3863 Carlisle/Chester Highway, Carlisle, South Carolina 29031 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the following:

- a. the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with any applications and licenses pertaining thereto and any associated logos and service marks used by Assignor in its business of manufacturing, marketing and selling textile products and related goods, including any derivations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- b. any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorneys' fees for any and all past infringements with respect to any of the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to any of the Trademarks;
- c. all registrations and applications relating to any of the Trademarks including any and all renewals and extensions thereof;
- d. any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to any of the Trademarks; and

The transfers made effective by this Assignment are contributions by Assignor to the capital of Assignee under Section 118 of the Internal Revenue Code and accordingly are tax-free transfers.

TRADEMARK385908 REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0517 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under seal effective as of <u>Neumber 3</u>, 1999.

CONE MILLS CORPORATION

y: Name: Nut W. Kucho

Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Asst. Secretary

EXHIBIT A

To

Assignment of Trademarks

by

Cone Mills Corporation

То

CIPCO S.C., Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARKS								
Mark	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE						
CONE DEEPTONE DENIM & Design	Reg. No. 519,224	Reg. December 27, 1949						
DEEPTONE (Stylized)	Reg. No. 560,123	Reg. June 17, 1952						
POLYSPORT	Reg. No. 839,642	Reg. November 28, 1967						
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Reg. No. 879,564	Reg. October 28, 1969						
KINGCORD	Reg. No. 1,251,175	Reg. September 13, 1983						
DURATHON	Reg. No. 1,264,322	Reg. January 17, 1984						
TIDEWALE	Reg. No. 1,277,050	Reg. May 8, 1984						
TIMBERJACK	Reg. No. 2,073,172	Reg. June 24, 1997						
DAVID & DASH	Reg. No. 2,119,862	Reg. December 9, 1997						
XX	Reg. No. 2,209,454	Reg. December 8, 1998						
XXX	Reg. No. 2,211,475	Reg. December 15, 1998						
CONE & Globe Design	Reg. No. 2,228,702	Reg. March 2, 1999						
LOGGER	Reg. No. 2,231,285	Reg. March 16, 1999						
PENUMBRA	Serial No. 75/008,764	Filed October 20, 1995						

TRADEMARK 5908
REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0519

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS						
MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE			
CONE MILLS	Argentina	Reg. No. 1,667,005	Reg. May 5, 1998			
CONE	Bangladesh	Serial No. 54,253	Filed Feb. 4, 1998			
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Bangladesh	Serial No. 54,252	Filed Feb. 4, 1998			
CONE & Globe Design	Bangladesh	Serial No. 54,250	Filed Feb. 4, 1998			
CONE DENIM SINCE 1891 & Design	Bangladesh	Serial No. 54 251	Filed Feb. 4, 1998			
SINCE 1891 CONE FABRICS & Ribbon Design	Bangladesh		Filed Nov. 6, 1998			
CONE	Brunei	Reg. No. 23,837	Reg. Nov. 22, 1997			
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Brunei	Reg. No. 24,706	Reg. Nov. 22, 1997			
CONE & Globe Design	Brunei	Reg. No. 24,707	Reg. Nov. 22, 1997			
CONE	Ecuador	Serial No. 86 200	Filed March 18, 1998			
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Ecuador	Serial No. 86 196	Filed March 18, 1998			
CONE & Globe Design	Ecuador	Serial No. 86.197	Filed March 18, 1998			
SPLASHDOWN	Ecuador	Serial No. 86 198	Filed March 18, 1998			
PROSPIN	Ecuador	Serial No. 86.199	Filed March 18, 1998			
PROSPIN	France	Reg. No. 96642904	Reg. Sept. 24, 1996			
PROSPIN	Germany	Reg. No. 396 41 152.5	Reg. Dec. 3, 1996			
PROSPIN	Hong Kong	Reg. No. B7085	Reg. Sept. 21, 1996			
CONE	India	Serial No. 785,354	Filed Jan. 7, 1998			
CONE & Pine Cone Design	India	Serial No. 785,351	Filed Jan. 7, 1998			
CONE & Globe Design	India	Serial No. 785,353	Filed Jan. 7, 1998			
CONE DENIM SINCE 1891 & Design	India	Serial No. 785,352	Filed Jan. 7. 1998			
SINCE 1891 CONE FABRICS & Ribbon Design	India	Serial No. 837,122	Filed Nov. 6, 1998			
NO BOUNDARIES	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23984	Filed Nov. 3, 1997			
CONE	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23983	Filed Nov. 3, 1997			
CONE	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23982	Filed Nov. 3, 1997			
CONE DENIM SINCE 1891 & Design	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23981	Filed Nov. 3, 1997			

TRADEMARK 85908 REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0520

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS							
Mark	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE				
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23980	Filed Nov. 3, 1997				
CONE & Globe Design	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23979	Filed Nov. 3, 1997				
CONE and cone and Globe Design	Indonesia	Serial No. D97/23978	Filed Nov. 3, 1997				
PROSPIN	Japan	Reg. No. 4119038	Reg. Feb. 27, 1998				
PROSPIN	Malaysia	Serial No. 96/12774	Filed Oct. 21, 1996				
CONE	Pakistan	Serial No. 146109	Filed Jan. 22, 1998				
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Pakistan	Serial No. 146108	Filed Jan. 22, 1998				
CONE & Globe Design	Pakistan	Serial No. 146116	Filed Jan. 22, 1998				
CONE DENIM SINCE 1891 & Design	Pakistan	Serial No. 146117	Filed Jan. 22, 1998				
SINCE 1891 CONE FABRICS & Ribbon Design	Pakistan	Serial No. 152489	Filed Jan. 18, 1999				
CONE	Peru	Reg. No. 91084	Reg. May 27, 1991				
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Peru	Reg. No. 91481	Reg. June 26 1991				
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Philippines	Serial No. 124824	Filed Dec. 8, 1997				
CONE & Globe Design	Philippines	Serial No. 4199802974	Filed April 24, 1998				
CONE	Poland	Serial No. Z-167,144	Filed Nov. 29, 1996				
CONE & Globe Design	Poland	Serial No. Z-167,558					
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Poland	Serial No. Z-169,946					
PROSPIN	Singapore	Serial No. 10144/96	Filed Sept. 21, 1996				
CONE	Sri Lanka	Serial No. 86736	Filed Feb. 3, 1998				
CONE & Pine Cone Design	Sri Lanka	Serial No. 86737	Filed Feb. 3, 1998				
CONE & Globe Design	Sri Lanka	Serial No. 86738	Filed Feb. 3, 1998				
CONE DENIM SINCE 1891 & Design	Sri Lanka	Serial No. 86739	Filed Feb. 3, 1998				
PROSPIN	United Kingdom	Reg. No. 2110186	Reg. May 2, 1997				

TRADEMARK 908 REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 12/06/1999